SSES Amt's Science College, Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Space Explorer Club

Session 2021-2022



In the academic year, Shivaji Space Explorer Club, the department of Physics, SSESA Science College Nagpur, has procured a 10" Dobsonian Astronomical Telescope recently. We intend to assemble students and faculty members to take up activities through Shivaji Space Explorer Club. The membership is open for all those who have an interest in sky watching.

Membership form:https://forms.gle/T7MZkCzgKFJPi4tu7

Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati's SCIENCE COLLEGE Congress Nagar, Nagpur

Program Name: Sky Watching Program

Attendance Sheet

Date: 11/11/2021

Signature Sr. Name No. (to) Do. S. W. Anedane 1 Abdlan. .Dr. Gt. L. Jadhav 2 TRather Dr. R.T. Dhokne 3 Dr. S.K. Sayyad 4 Grapts. Ms. Isha Kapte 5 Phu. Ms. Roshane Pahuja 6 Parte Mr. Yashpal Ponto 7 Putrai Mr. Ruchis Kumar 8 Yer. Miss. Kanchan Tivnapuskas 9 Same Chitede Miss. Chanda Jolgade 10 Mr. Amit Meshrom mit 11 Ms. Utkazsha Kamble of darken 12 Produkar Mrs. Mayur Bedarkar 13 Honde Mrs Arpit Kawale 14 APus Mr. Akash Raut 15 Ms. Samilisha Dangore mlas 16 Ms. Shraddha Kalbandhe todolm 17 Ms. Suchita Lanjewar 18 Prijante: Ms. Priyanka Rahangdale 19 Ms. Payal Mule O 20 Jeil

Roshan Maik 21 Mo.

Time: 6:30 pm

Department of Physics



Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati's Science College Congress Nagar, Nagpur 440 012 Accredited with CGPA of 3.51 at 'A+' grade



Notice

Date: 9 /11/2021

This is to inform all the staff members of Department of Physics, PG students and office bearers of Physics Society that **Shivaji Space Explorer Club** at the Department of Physics, SSESA Science College is organizing Sky watching activity using 10" Dobsonian Astronomical Telescope on 11th Nov 2021 at 6:30 pm at C-Block Open terrace. All are requested to assemble at the mentioned date and Time.

Dr. S. W. Anwane d Head Professor and Head Department of Physics Ivaji Education Society Amr SCIENCE COLLEGE Congr ress Nagar, Nagpur,